

## Request 8640 Housing Waiting List

1. With regard to the authority's housing waiting list, how many households were removed from the list in the last full year where figures are available?
2. Can you list the reasons given for the removal from the list?
3. How many households were removed from the list because of death?
4. How many households have been on the list for:
  - a. between five years and ten years
  - b. ten years or more
5. With regards to household that has been on the list the longest, how long have they been on the list?
6. Can you provide the same figures provided for questions 1. 2. and 3 for each of the last ten years or as far back as the cost limit will allow?

## Response

1. 124 applications removed
2. we do not record reason for removal
3. not available see answer to question 2
4. a. 98 b. 42
5. since 6 March 1987 (nearly 34 years)
6. no, not possible as we do not have access to historic data for that period